. YMCA of Southwest N.w.."?‘ Scoti
Strategic Pla n 2023; 025







Qur Strategic Priorities

i By | i hs and collaborating with
Children and youth ey leierasing ou strentns and colaorating with
I I famili h ion. Child d h
shine with access to safe e i oty and inclusve

and welcoming spaces  programming.

We are committed to meeting needs in our region’s rural areas so that all children and youth
are connected and feel a sense of belonging.

People |.|Ve b”ghter By leading or working with like-minded
1 I organizations we will broaden the reach of our
|.|Ves Wlth better community-based healthcare solutions. With the
right opportunities people of all ages adopt

phySicaI d nd behaviours to achieve lifelong health.
mental health

We are committed to removing barriers and supporting individuals
wherever they are in their health journey.

We are a th ri"i ng By shining a light on the impact of the YMCA we

i s will attract staff, volunteers, and partners who
adhere to our values and are inspired by our vision.
Orga n Izatlonl Strong partnerships and financial models will
equ | pped 1o |gn Ite the position us to respond flexibly to community needs
Sy and opportunities.
best in our communities

We commit to continual adaptation and innovation to have greater
impact and relevancy in the communities we serve.




Elspeth McLean-Wile, Past-Chair
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Connect with us!

Volunteer Board of Directors

Jordan Armstrong, Chair

Janice Rahme, Secretary

Yvonne Smith
Chief Executive Officer

M: 902-521-3599
E: Yvonne.Smith@ns.ymca.ca

Kim Whitman-Mansfield

Youth Director

T:902-530-3392

E: Kim.Whitman-Mansfield@ns.ymca.ca

Samantha Green

Centre Manager
T:902-543-9622

E: Samantha.Green@ns.ymca.ca

Kim Roy

Child Care Manager
T:902-543-9622

E: Kim.Roy@ns.ymca.ca

Bronte' James

Director of Funds Development & Communications
T:902-543-9622

E: bronte.james@ns.ymca.ca

Karen Jodrey

BAP Coordinator

M: 902-543-9622

E: Karen.Jodrey@ns.ymca.ca

Leanna Tacda

Lunenburg County YMCA Childcare Director
T:902-543-6399

E: Leanna.Tacda@ns.ymca.ca

Bayleigh Mansfield

Liverpool YMCA Childcare Director
T: 902-354-5088

E: Bayleigh.Mansfield@ns.ymca.ca

(¥l @ YMCA.CA

Alan McMullin
Mark Kaiser
Ken Buchholz

Craig Moore
Valerie Caswell
Joby Geevarghese

Jennifer Keating-Hubley

Chief Financial Officer

M: 902-543-9622

E: Jennifer.Keating-Hubley@ns.ymca.ca

Samantha Talyor

Greenwood YMCA Child Care Director
T:902-765-2602

E: Samantha.Taylor@ns.ymca.ca

Serena Meaney

Assistant Youth Director

M: 902-298-5512

E: Serena.Meaney@ns.ymca.ca




